expenditure) as a separate line before net cost of service within the Group Income and Expenditure
Account. Taxation has been disclosed as a separate line before net operating expenditure.

In the Group Balance Sheet the council’s share of the gross assets and liabilities are included as a long-
term investment. The council’s share of the Airport’s reserves are also included.

PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

The Group accounts have been restated to take into account the changes made in the council’s single
entity accounts as a result of changes in accounting for council tax and non-domestic rates (see
Accounting policies, page 20 ).

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTING POLICIES FOR THE GROUP ACCOUNTS

These are set out on Pages 20-30. There are a number of exceptions and additions which are identified in
Note 19 on Page 29, to ensure compliance with UK Generally Accepted Accounting Practice (UK GAAP).

GROUP INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

 Note 2009/10 2009/10 2009/10 2008/09

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2009/10

CHELTENHAM BOROUGH COUNCIL

86

Gross
Expenditure

£000’s

Gross
Income

£000’s

Net
Expenditure

£000’s

 Net
Expenditure
RESTATED

£000’s

Central Services to the public 9,106 8,285 821 (611)
Cultural, environmental and planning
   services

38,682

9,377

29,305

12,801

Highways, roads and transport services 8,486 6,339 2,147 (191)
Local authority housing (HRA) 1 23,834 17,228 6,606 3,282
Other housing services 33,789 32,443 1,346 1,392
Corporate and democratic core 3,017 422 2,595 2,448
Share of operating result of
Gloucestershire Airport Limited 2

1,868

1,855

13

(68)

Non distributed costs 1,964 150 1,814 2,270
Net Cost of Services 120,746 76,099 44,647 21,323

(Gain) or Loss on the disposal of fixed
assets

(201)

(104)

Contribution of housing capital receipts
to Government Pool

238

222

Parish council precepts   153 150
(Surpluses)/deficits on trading
undertakings not included in Net Costs
of Services

(350)

(665)
Interest payable and similar charges   1,271 1,784
Share of interest payable of
Gloucestershire Airport Limited

-

30

Gains and losses on the repurchase or
early settlement of borrowing

-

-

Interest and investment income   (856) (1,461)
Share of interest and investment